Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-63) RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	S ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
l. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Graham Manufacturing Corporation	Name: Assa Abloy Door Group, LLC		
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:		
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Wisconsin [] Other	Street Address: 110 Sargent Drive City: State: Zip: New Haven, CT 06511		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Association		
,	General Partnership		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporation of Commonwealth of Virginia		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[X] Other, Delaware Limited Liability Company		
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
A. Hademark Application No.(8)	2384165		
	250+105		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and		
Name: Francis J. Dufifn	registrations involved: 1		
Internal Address: Wiggin & Dana LLP			
Street Address: One Century Tower			
City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06508-1832	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40		
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	[] Enclosed		
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, this document was transmitted via telefacsimile to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks,	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Box Assignments, via telefacsimile to telefacsimile no. 703-306-5995.			
Froncis J. D. Skin Pres - Palott	8. Deposit account number:		
Name (Print) Signature 2007	_ 23-1665		
(Dinc of Digitalities) 4 (Dinc of Digitalities)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Francis J. Duffin			
Name of Person Signing	<u>6///6)</u>		
Moil doguments to be an all a site	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Submitted Via Telefacsimile

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND APPLICATIONS (Graham)

WHEREAS, Graham Manufacturing Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trade names, trademarks, service marks and applications for registration thereof listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSA ABLOY Door Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) each, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the Marks and of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current, or future infringement of the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0535

GRAHAM	MANUFACTURING	CORPOR ATIOM

Date: May 31, 2001

Name: Jeffley Mereschuk

Title: Secretary

State of Lunne Hut

County of New Haven

Before me personally appeared Leftrey Mcresthuk, the above-identified individual, who acknowledged that he has authority to execute this Assignment of Marks and Applications on behalf his company on this 3 1 degree day of Marks, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of Lorinectics

My Commission Expires: 30, 2002

ASSA ABLOY DOOR GROUP, LLC

Date: May 31 , 2001

Name: Jerrey Mereschuk

Title: Secretary

State of Connectical

County of New Haven

Before me personally appeared <u>Jeffrey Mereschok</u>, the above-identified individual, who acknowledged that he has authority to execute this Assignment of Marks and Applications on behalf his company on this <u>3151</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001.

Notary Public in and for the State of MACLIANT

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires Nov 30, 2002

5RB901!.DOC\7090\68\268677.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0536

Schedule A

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
GRAHAM	USA	2384165	9/5/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 06/01/2001